SU-T1186
TCM Period 2024
11/1/2024

Operation Number:
TCM Cycle:
Last Update:

O IDB

Results Matrix

Outcomes

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcome:

1 Institutional strengthening ofthe Government of the Republic of Suriname to collect, analyze and use earth observation data to

inform policing strategies and develop appropriate detection and interdiction capacity to reduce the incidence of environmental

crimes
" I 5 5 Baseline Tyt
Indicators Flags Unit of Measure Baseline Year Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP
1.1 Government agencies benefited by 4 of i P 0.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 4.00
projects that strengthen technological and ° gover.nmen 0.00 2024 Final TC Report P(a) 0.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 4.00
managerial tools to improve public agencies A
PCRF Indicatar
Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress
1 Strengthen state capacity to detect and interdict environmental crimes Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description  Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
1.1 Diagnostics and assessments Technical report Diagnostics (#) 0 2024 Consultant final report P 1 0 1 P 0 20000 0
completed detailing the
appropriate operational P(a) 1 0 1  P(a) 0 20000 0
management and
coordination A A
1.2 Individuals Trained Delivery of a training  Individuals (#) 0 2024 Consultant final report P 0 25 25 P 0 30000 5000
program to strengthen
capacity of JUSPOL P(a) 0 25 25 P(a) 0 30000 5000
personnel to
collaborate with the A A
2 Developing methodologies to sensitize p_l;l;ii-(;‘secgto}uc;n environmental crimes Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
2.1 Strategies designed Design of Strategies (#) 0 2024 Consultant final report P 0 3 3 P 0 35000 0
communication
strategies for improved P(a) 0 3 3 P(a) 0 35000 0
sharing of information
and enlisting A A
2.2 Process evaluations conducted Conduct of an Evaluation Final 0 2024 Consultant final report P 0 0 1 P 0 0 30000
evaluative study on Report (#)
effectiveness of P(a) 0 0 1 P(a) 0 0 30000
evidence-Informed
methodologies to A A
Other Cost
Total Cost 2024 2025 2026
P $85,000.00 $35,000.00
P(a) $85,000.00 $35,000.00
A

r{:RF Indicator r"Starldard Cutpul Indicator

2027
0
0
0
0
2027
0
0
5000
5000
2027
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

EOP Theme
20000 Citizen Security

20000

35000 Citizen Security

35000

EOP Theme

35000 Citizen Security

35000

35000 |nstitutional
Development
35000

Total Cost

$125,000.00
$125,000.00

Fund

waC

waC

Fund

wzaC

wzaC

Flags

Flags



