

Operation Number: SU-T1186 TCM Period 2024 11/1/2024

TCM Cycle:

Last Update:

## **Results Matrix**

## Outcomes

Outcome:

1 Institutional strengthening of the Government of the Republic of Suriname to collect, analyze and use earth observation data to inform policing strategies and develop appropriate detection and interdiction capacity to reduce the incidence of environmental crimes

Indicators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP
1.1 Government agencies benefited by projects that strengthen technological and		# of government agencies	0.00	2024	Final TC Report	P	0.00	0.00	1.00	3.00	4.00
						P(a)	0.00	0.00	1.00	3.00	4.00
managerial tools to improve public						Α					

CRF Indicator

Other Cost

## **Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress**

1 Strengthen state capacity to detect	and interdict environmer	ntal crimes						Physi	cal Progress					Finar	ncial Progress								
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags			
1.1 Diagnostics and assessments completed  Technical report detailing the appropriate operational management and coordination	Diagnostics (#)	Diagnostics (#)	0	2024	Consultant final report	P	0	1	0	0	1	P	0	20000	0	0	20000	Citizen Security	W2C	•			
								P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	20000	0	0	20000				
					A						A												
1.2 Individuals Trained  Delivery of a training program to strengther capacity of JUSPOL personnel to collaborate with the	()	0	0 2024	2024 Consultant final report	Р	0	0	25	0	25	P	0	30000	5000	0	35000	Citizen Security	W2C	1				
					P(a)	0	0	25	0	25	P(a)	0	30000	5000	0	35000							
					A	Α					Α												
2 Developing methodologies to sens	itize public sector on env	ironmental crimes						Physi	cal Progress					Finar	ncial Progress								
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags			
2.1 Strategies designed  Design of communication strategies for improved sharing of information and enlisting		Strategies (#)	itegies (#) 0	0 2024	Consultant final report	P	0	0	3	0	3	P	0	35000	0	0	35000	Citizen Security	W2C	1			
					P(a)	0	0	3	0	3	P(a)	0	35000	0	0	35000							
					Α						Α												
2.2 Process evaluations conducted  Conduct of an evaluative study on effectiveness of evidence-informed	Conduct of an	1 Evaluation Final	Evaluation Final Report (#)				2024	Consultant final report	P	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	0	30000	5000	35000	Institutional Development	W2C	P
					P(a)	<b>P(a)</b> 0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	30000	5000	35000							
	methodologies to						Α						Α										

Total Cost		
CRF Indicator	Standard Output Indicator	

	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total Cost			
P		\$85,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00			
P(a)		\$85,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00			
Α								